
2019-2020 Central State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-13   Conf: 12-9   Home: 11-4   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Hunter, Darweshi 29-28 990 34.1 209-410 .510 70-182 .385 111-145 .766 50 128 178 6.1 65 0 51 50 10 55 599 20.7
03 Brown, Harris 28-20 829 29.6 163-366 .445 69-193 .358 48-60 .800 17 62 79 2.8 49 1 79 63 3 39 443 15.8
05 Lewis, Dreon 26-16 601 23.1 124-225 .551 0-1 .000 39-82 .476 49 101 150 5.8 52 0 24 54 9 25 287 11.0
04 Johnson, Tom 27-23 862 31.9 73-167 .437 8-32 .250 48-81 .593 26 124 150 5.6 44 0 184 60 4 53 202 7.5
22 Glaspie, Quinton 29-11 551 19.0 84-194 .433 14-53 .264 30-55 .545 46 88 134 4.6 64 0 16 36 9 15 212 7.3
12 Monford, Orion 28-14 568 20.3 49-154 .318 34-104 .327 45-50 .900 27 51 78 2.8 50 0 28 19 2 30 177 6.3
00 Howard, Theo 27-10 458 17.0 49-150 .327 18-70 .257 17-29 .586 13 34 47 1.7 43 0 21 20 4 15 133 4.9
33 Reeves, Michael 15-6 216 14.4 33-74 .446 1-3 .333 7-14 .500 14 36 50 3.3 35 0 3 15 9 9 74 4.9
02 Graves, Keandre 26-8 367 14.1 32-92 .348 22-66 .333 11-19 .579 19 25 44 1.7 17 0 9 15 3 6 97 3.7
10 Dotson, Alex 29-9 443 15.3 33-101 .327 12-39 .308 26-41 .634 16 55 71 2.4 53 1 37 22 7 18 104 3.6
11 Jackson, Willie 14-0 85 6.1 3-15 .200 2-9 .222 10-14 .714 5 5 10 0.7 8 0 6 6 0 2 18 1.3
35 Jones, Jovon 18-0 111 6.2 6-14 .429 0-2 .000 1-4 .250 6 25 31 1.7 27 0 1 8 5 4 13 0.7
01 James, Bishop 7-0 18 2.6 1-8 .125 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 0 5 2 3 4 0.6
Total 30 6099 203.3 859-1970 .436 251-758 .331 394-595 .662 324 780 1104 36.8 507 2 459 388 67 274 2363 78.77
Opponents 6098 203.3 842-1944 .433 231-732 .316 376-549 .685 389 886 1275 42.5 504 9 441 483 74 172 2291 76.37

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 2363 2291
    Points Per Game 78.8 76.4
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 859-1970 842-1944
    Field Goal Pct .436 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 251-758 231-732
    3PT FG Pct .331 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 394-595 376-549
    FT Pct .662 .685
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 12.5
REBOUNDS 1104 1275
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 42.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 459 441
    Assists Per Game 15.3 14.7
TURNOVERS 388 483
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 274 172
    Steals Per Game 9.1 5.7
BLOCKS 67 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 14,269 10,264
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-951 13-790
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Central State 1157 1187 7 2 2363
Opponents 1048 1205 7 8 2291

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 70-61 906
11/10/19 at Christian Brothers L 61-77 341
11/14/19 CEDARVILLE L (OT) 75-83 1371
11/19/19 URBANA W 79-72 1171
11/23/19 GOSHEN W 94-75 353

* 12/02/19 at Savannah State W 85-68 2412
* 12/04/19 at Fort Valley State L (OT) 82-87 1278
* 12/14/19 BENEDICT W 70-69 421
* 12/16/19 PAINE W 83-58 302
* 12/19/19 at Morehouse College L 65-69 743
* 12/21/19 at Albany State L 76-81 65
* 01/04/20 CLARK ATLANTA L 69-82 741

01/07/20 at Salem L 75-77 201
* 01/11/20 KENTUCKY STATE W 89-76 1851

01/15/20 SALEM L 72-88 709
* 01/20/20 LANE W 88-79 1191
* 01/25/20 at LeMoyne-Owen W 84-79 293
* 01/27/20 at Miles L 58-68 967
* 02/01/20 at Tuskegee L 77-83 525
* 02/03/20 at Spring Hill College W 94-92 245
* 02/08/20 SPRING HILL COLLEGE W 86-79 748
* 02/10/20 TUSKEGEE W 78-68 1342

02/12/20 at Bluefield St. W 93-86 0
* 02/15/20 MILES L 61-86 749
* 02/17/20 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 99-75 982
* 02/22/20 at Kentucky State L 75-77 2750
* 02/25/20 at Lane W 89-64 444

02/28/20 BLUEFIELD ST. W 72-70 1432
* 03/03/20 vs Fort Valley State W 87-79 0
* 03/05/20 vs Clark Atlanta L (2 OT) 77-83 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Central State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-9   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Hunter, Darweshi 20-19 686 34.3 146-281 .520 49-129 .380 80-105 .762 27 92 119 6.0 47 0 37 31 7 39 421 21.1
03 Brown, Harris 21-13 617 29.4 130-280 .464 54-142 .380 37-46 .804 15 47 62 3.0 37 1 55 46 1 28 351 16.7
05 Lewis, Dreon 21-14 487 23.2 92-168 .548 0-1 .000 34-68 .500 36 84 120 5.7 42 0 18 43 8 21 218 10.4
22 Glaspie, Quinton 20-5 344 17.2 59-132 .447 8-34 .235 17-34 .500 31 56 87 4.4 42 0 10 24 5 8 143 7.2
04 Johnson, Tom 19-16 600 31.6 44-106 .415 7-23 .304 33-57 .579 16 88 104 5.5 32 0 129 45 3 31 128 6.7
12 Monford, Orion 19-9 389 20.5 32-102 .314 22-68 .324 29-34 .853 20 35 55 2.9 39 0 17 13 1 19 115 6.1
00 Howard, Theo 18-8 291 16.2 30-95 .316 12-47 .255 13-23 .565 8 18 26 1.4 23 0 13 10 3 7 85 4.7
02 Graves, Keandre 18-7 278 15.4 24-73 .329 15-51 .294 7-14 .500 14 16 30 1.7 13 0 7 9 2 4 70 3.9
10 Dotson, Alex 21-7 336 16.0 27-73 .370 9-27 .333 19-28 .679 13 41 54 2.6 40 1 29 18 7 9 82 3.9
33 Reeves, Michael 8-2 95 11.9 14-31 .452 1-2 .500 0-4 .000 6 14 20 2.5 21 0 2 7 6 4 29 3.6
11 Jackson, Willie 8-0 35 4.4 3-8 .375 2-4 .500 5-6 .833 5 3 8 1.0 5 0 2 5 0 2 13 1.6
35 Jones, Jovon 16-0 100 6.3 6-13 .462 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 5 23 28 1.8 26 0 1 8 5 4 13 0.8
01 James, Bishop 6-0 16 2.7 1-8 .125 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 0.5 0 0 0 5 1 3 4 0.7
Total 21 4274 203.5 608-1370 .444 180-534 .337 276-422 .654 227 553 780 37.1 367 2 320 274 49 179 1672 79.62
Opponents 4274 203.5 585-1376 .425 153-488 .314 279-399 .699 287 612 899 42.8 346 5 285 332 52 116 1602 76.29

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 1672 1602
    Points Per Game 79.6 76.3
    Scoring Margin 3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 608-1370 585-1376
    Field Goal Pct .444 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-534 153-488
    3PT FG Pct .337 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 276-422 279-399
    FT Pct .654 .699
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 13.3
REBOUNDS 780 899
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 42.8
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 320 285
    Assists Per Game 15.2 13.6
TURNOVERS 274 332
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 179 116
    Steals Per Game 8.5 5.5
BLOCKS 49 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 8,327 9,722
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-925 10-972
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Central State 820 838 7 2 1672
Opponents 735 842 7 8 1602

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/19 at  Savannah State W 85-68 2412
12/04/19 at  Fort Valley State L (OT) 82-87 1278
12/14/19 BENEDICT W 70-69 421
12/16/19 PAINE W 83-58 302
12/19/19 at  Morehouse College L 65-69 743
12/21/19 at  Albany State L 76-81 65
01/04/20 CLARK ATLANTA L 69-82 741
01/11/20 KENTUCKY STATE W 89-76 1851
01/20/20 LANE W 88-79 1191
01/25/20 at  LeMoyne-Owen W 84-79 293
01/27/20 at  Miles L 58-68 967
02/01/20 at  Tuskegee L 77-83 525
02/03/20 at  Spring Hill College W 94-92 245
02/08/20 SPRING HILL COLLEGE W 86-79 748
02/10/20 TUSKEGEE W 78-68 1342
02/15/20 MILES L 61-86 749
02/17/20 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 99-75 982
02/22/20 at  Kentucky State L 75-77 2750
02/25/20 at  Lane W 89-64 444
03/03/20 vs  Fort Valley State W 87-79 0
03/05/20 vs  Clark Atlanta L (2 OT) 77-83 0


